Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000) in any twelve (12) month period.  Due to the increased workload of CCOP, this 
legislation will increase the compensation of CCOP members from no more than Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000) in 
any twelve (12) month period to no more than Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) in any twelve (12) month period.